
Place Dossard CAT NOM Prénom Team/club Spé1 Spé2 Spé3 Spé4 Spé5 Spé6 Spé7 Temps  Cumulé
1 1 H LORENZATO Kévin Orbéa méribel 0:08:53 0:05:10 0:08:25 0:06:51 0:06:09 0:18:01 0:04:55 0:58:24

2 2 M1/2 DURAND REMY Culture vélo blagnac 0:08:24 0:05:56 0:08:58 0:07:04 0:06:24 0:17:58 0:04:55 0:59:39

3 9 M3/4/5 WEIDNER Mathiew cyclik 31/nicolai 0:08:54 0:06:00 0:08:58 0:07:07 0:06:10 0:18:26 0:05:04 1:00:39

4 8 H CAZAUBON Clément cyclik 31/nicolai 0:09:15 0:05:53 0:08:42 0:07:16 0:06:13 0:18:53 0:04:58 1:01:10

5 101 H BEAUDENOM Michel Velo Sport St Affricain 0:09:21 0:05:26 0:09:00 0:07:29 0:06:19 0:18:30 0:05:17 1:01:22

6 100 J COSTECALDE Pierre 0:09:42 0:05:45 0:09:11 0:07:27 0:06:30 0:18:24 0:05:06 1:02:05

7 41 M1/2 LAVAL Bruno 0:08:58 0:05:43 0:08:42 0:07:57 0:06:25 0:18:56 0:05:48 1:02:29

8 3 H DARNIS Francois 0:09:20 0:06:00 0:09:15 0:07:14 0:06:28 0:19:30 0:05:09 1:02:56

9 11 H MARKEL uriarte Orbéa méribel 0:09:41 0:06:03 0:08:56 0:07:10 0:06:23 0:19:20 0:05:24 1:02:57

10 6 M1/2 GUEHENNEC Sébastien La rustine 0:09:15 0:06:05 0:09:38 0:07:40 0:06:14 0:18:37 0:05:42 1:03:11

11 5 H SINQUIN Raphael La rustine 0:10:13 0:06:04 0:09:04 0:07:24 0:06:30 0:18:59 0:05:27 1:03:41

12 142 H BERNAT Alexis 0:09:26 0:05:45 0:09:19 0:07:30 0:06:34 0:20:12 0:05:09 1:03:55

13 83 H RAMPON Tony BMX Club Carquefou 0:11:11 0:05:52 0:09:07 0:07:13 0:06:17 0:18:56 0:05:25 1:04:01

14 40 M3/4/5 GAUCHERON Jerome 0:09:13 0:06:11 0:09:33 0:07:30 0:07:02 0:19:39 0:05:40 1:04:48

15 110 M3/4/5 RIZZARELLI Alexandre BIKIKOZ 0:09:26 0:06:18 0:09:09 0:07:35 0:06:49 0:19:57 0:05:42 1:04:56

16 15 M1/2 BERNAD Rudy Luchon louron cyclisme 0:09:28 0:05:28 0:09:12 0:08:05 0:07:05 0:20:27 0:05:27 1:05:12

17 13 M1/2 LORENZATO JARNO 0:09:38 0:06:09 0:09:07 0:07:40 0:06:49 0:21:27 0:05:25 1:06:15

18 7 H LACASTE Cédric Accous vtt 0:14:33 0:05:47 0:09:06 0:07:12 0:06:24 0:19:45 0:05:16 1:08:03

19 80 H GAGNEUR DENIS 0:11:14 0:06:21 0:09:48 0:07:39 0:07:01 0:20:10 0:06:14 1:08:27

20 119 H DE CARVALHO Quentin Béarn Vtt gave et coteaux 0:10:07 0:06:48 0:09:56 0:08:25 0:07:43 0:20:56 0:05:27 1:09:22

21 95 M1/2 RENSING Merlin 0:10:27 0:06:35 0:10:12 0:08:28 0:07:36 0:20:27 0:05:55 1:09:40

22 37 ENDUR-RIG GAILLAC Stephane Vélo club Rodez 0:10:08 0:06:38 0:09:58 0:08:04 0:07:14 0:21:31 0:06:29 1:10:02

23 69 H LEGUT Loic 0:10:39 0:06:21 0:09:32 0:08:10 0:07:16 0:21:55 0:06:19 1:10:12

24 36 M1/2 GRIMAULT Jean luc enduro plaisir 0:10:39 0:06:17 0:10:28 0:08:04 0:07:11 0:21:46 0:05:52 1:10:17

25 44 H LEROUX SIMON 0:10:24 0:06:41 0:09:30 0:08:41 0:07:08 0:21:28 0:06:33 1:10:25

26 32 M3/4/5 LEGENDRE Patrick enduro plaisir 0:12:07 0:06:37 0:09:45 0:08:20 0:07:34 0:20:58 0:05:58 1:11:19

27 39 J DEBURGGRAEVE Yohan 0:10:23 0:06:49 0:10:01 0:08:51 0:07:50 0:21:24 0:06:14 1:11:32

28 20 M1/2 LEFEVRE Thomas riders incorporated 0:10:09 0:07:20 0:10:32 0:08:29 0:07:02 0:23:43 0:05:39 1:12:54

29 16 M1/2 TERRONES Fabrice 0:09:48 0:06:20 0:14:18 0:08:11 0:07:34 0:20:51 0:06:00 1:13:02

30 26 M1/2 BIRADES Nicolas Lourdes vtt 0:10:36 0:06:51 0:10:04 0:08:13 0:07:30 0:23:28 0:06:39 1:13:21

31 67 M1/2 BOULANGER Joanny 0:11:10 0:07:32 0:11:03 0:08:42 0:07:29 0:22:18 0:06:11 1:14:25

32 19 M1/2 LEFEVRE Vincent riders incorporated 0:11:56 0:07:28 0:10:30 0:08:59 0:07:38 0:22:15 0:06:13 1:14:59

33 43 ENDUR-RIG BICHERON Christophe 0:10:31 0:06:28 0:10:27 0:10:41 0:07:07 0:22:19 0:07:43 1:15:16

34 51 H ORDRONNO Nicolas kyt vtt 0:10:04 0:06:50 0:10:30 0:09:06 0:08:08 0:24:36 0:06:12 1:15:26

35 107 M3/4/5 MARQUETON Pascal 0:10:18 0:06:36 0:09:38 0:13:29 0:07:16 0:22:17 0:05:57 1:15:31

36 28 H DUCOS Dimitri team Poustler 0:10:39 0:06:32 0:10:05 0:07:32 0:07:45 0:27:01 0:06:10 1:15:44

37 68 ENDUR-RIG SANZ Raphael 0:11:00 0:07:05 0:10:43 0:08:56 0:08:12 0:23:34 0:06:22 1:15:52

38 122 M3/4/5 ROUZADE Vincent CASHBIKE 0:14:50 0:06:42 0:09:51 0:08:37 0:07:23 0:22:44 0:05:49 1:15:56

ENDURO LUCHON 2013 - Général 



39 132 H SAVOIGNAC Sylavin 0:10:15 0:07:30 0:10:16 0:09:21 0:08:41 0:21:57 0:08:31 1:16:31

40 114 M3/4/5 RIMBERT Julien Vélo Club Farguais 0:11:52 0:06:44 0:10:28 0:08:34 0:07:32 0:24:53 0:07:09 1:17:12

41 143 H REGOURD Thomas 0:21:55 0:06:05 0:09:07 0:07:43 0:06:27 0:20:37 0:05:24 1:17:18

42 117 M1/2 OINVILLE Olivier VTT de la CERE 0:10:53 0:07:07 0:10:46 0:08:48 0:08:48 0:24:52 0:06:40 1:17:54

43 145 M1/2 BLAISE Gregory 0:12:25 0:07:09 0:11:09 0:09:06 0:07:45 0:23:47 0:06:52 1:18:13

44 70 H Lefebvre Philippe 0:11:31 0:07:35 0:12:01 0:09:30 0:08:06 0:22:48 0:06:58 1:18:29

45 33 M1/2 LE ROY Frederic enduro plaisir 0:11:09 0:07:30 0:11:10 0:09:10 0:08:00 0:25:08 0:06:23 1:18:30

46 60 M1/2 PARIN Stephane Saint Goueno VTT 0:19:19 0:07:05 0:10:25 0:08:20 0:07:20 0:20:15 0:05:56 1:18:40

47 120 H ROSSETTI Sylavain Vélo club Montois 0:15:33 0:06:40 0:10:26 0:08:48 0:07:53 0:22:54 0:06:30 1:18:44

48 146 ENDUR-RIG COUSER Patrick ac bagneres de bigorre 0:10:26 0:06:47 0:09:58 0:08:27 0:07:21 0:23:39 0:12:45 1:19:23

49 82 H FERDINAND ROBIN 0:11:17 0:07:17 0:10:53 0:09:20 0:08:23 0:26:01 0:06:16 1:19:27

50 4 M3/4/5 FERRI Sebastien 0:13:29 0:06:57 0:10:55 0:08:54 0:07:36 0:24:56 0:06:42 1:19:29

51 147 M1/2 GAUTIER Julien 0:11:54 0:07:33 0:11:15 0:08:56 0:08:11 0:24:57 0:06:53 1:19:39

52 45 M3/4/5 DOUHIAC JEROME TEAM ADN 0:11:27 0:07:25 0:10:54 0:09:47 0:08:21 0:23:29 0:08:19 1:19:42

53 109 M3/4/5 MARTINEZ Bruno BIKIKOZ 0:10:57 0:07:21 0:12:52 0:09:28 0:08:26 0:23:52 0:06:50 1:19:46

54 25 M1/2 MARCASSUS Frederic Lourdes vtt 0:11:07 0:08:00 0:11:13 0:08:47 0:08:27 0:25:12 0:07:06 1:19:52

55 61 CADET FRESQUET Axel Luchon louron cyclisme 0:19:58 0:06:24 0:09:41 0:09:30 0:07:36 0:21:34 0:05:34 1:20:17

56 118 H VANHENNICK Florent rayon strenquelois 0:11:46 0:07:17 0:10:52 0:09:03 0:09:00 0:24:52 0:07:28 1:20:18

57 115 M3/4/5 TAY Jean-louis 0:10:44 0:07:19 0:12:38 0:10:22 0:08:12 0:24:43 0:07:41 1:21:39

58 55 H LEGALL Maxime vcs betton 0:23:40 0:06:47 0:10:00 0:07:56 0:06:54 0:21:09 0:05:38 1:22:04

59 104 M1/2 OLYMPIE Christophe PumpRider64 0:24:19 0:06:37 0:09:35 0:07:55 0:06:58 0:20:55 0:05:46 1:22:05

60 81 H FERDIAND Arnaud 0:12:01 0:07:33 0:10:48 0:09:19 0:10:21 0:25:57 0:06:31 1:22:30

61 47 M1/2 POGUT Manuel TEAM ADN 0:25:20 0:06:25 0:09:43 0:07:56 0:06:44 0:20:59 0:05:39 1:22:46

62 63 M1/2 TAIX Sébastien Luchon louron cyclisme 0:21:44 0:06:57 0:10:24 0:08:38 0:07:36 0:22:28 0:05:56 1:23:43

63 62 M3/4/5 GASPARINI Thierry Luchon louron cyclisme 0:11:52 0:08:23 0:11:48 0:08:59 0:08:32 0:27:00 0:07:40 1:24:14

64 84 H CALVEZ Mathiew rotomoto 0:14:12 0:07:24 0:12:03 0:09:11 0:08:41 0:25:50 0:07:16 1:24:37

65 89 M1/2 LE BIGOT Olivier SINGLETRACKS 0:13:26 0:07:11 0:11:37 0:09:42 0:08:40 0:27:46 0:07:06 1:25:28

66 87 M1/2 DUARTE David TAUFFLARD TEAM 0:12:11 0:07:46 0:12:06 0:09:28 0:08:53 0:28:02 0:07:20 1:25:46

67 46 M3/4/5 CASTELLA Frédéric TEAM ADN 0:25:39 0:06:44 0:10:13 0:07:56 0:07:03 0:22:26 0:05:51 1:25:52

68 50 M1/2 LAUT JEROME TEAM ADN 0:12:20 0:07:39 0:10:52 0:09:42 0:08:33 0:29:54 0:07:29 1:26:29

69 66 M1/2 GOETHALS Jeffry TEAM NARVIFLEX-NOMADESk 0:21:11 0:07:19 0:11:09 0:08:06 0:07:12 0:26:06 0:06:14 1:27:17

70 85 H BEGUIN LOIC 0:13:21 0:07:56 0:11:33 0:09:26 0:08:29 0:29:05 0:08:28 1:28:18

71 53 M1/2 DENIS Florian 0:25:59 0:07:01 0:10:24 0:08:28 0:07:36 0:22:05 0:07:38 1:29:11

72 23 M1/2 DUCLOS Guillaume Lourdes vtt 0:32:13 0:06:55 0:09:55 0:07:48 0:06:56 0:20:09 0:06:05 1:30:01

73 137 M3/4/5 ROBINEAU Olivier 0:13:27 0:09:07 0:11:40 0:10:29 0:08:49 0:28:18 0:08:20 1:30:10

74 133 M1/2 DARRIEUMERLOU Aurélien 0:13:04 0:08:58 0:13:12 0:10:51 0:08:45 0:27:51 0:08:16 1:30:57

75 86 M3/4/5 PANTEIX Cyril Taufflard team Pageas 0:13:16 0:07:57 0:12:40 0:10:56 0:08:51 0:31:22 0:07:09 1:32:11

76 64 M1/2 OFFREDI Yannick Luchon louron cyclisme 0:20:46 0:07:16 0:12:13 0:09:32 0:08:36 0:26:45 0:07:43 1:32:51

77 65 M3/4/5 DAROCA Jean-Christophe Luchon louron cyclisme 0:20:58 0:07:48 0:12:15 0:10:12 0:08:21 0:27:57 0:07:06 1:34:37

78 56 M3/4/5 ERNOUX Emmanuel St Gouéno VTT 0:13:54 0:09:38 0:14:58 0:10:57 0:09:52 0:29:25 0:08:06 1:36:50

79 74 M3/4/5 MATEUS Jordi btt valls 0:10:32 0:07:39 0:10:38 0:08:41 0:07:19 0:22:58 0:29:27 1:37:14

80 103 M1/2 LANG Sebastien 0:23:12 0:07:26 0:10:17 0:16:35 0:09:36 0:27:45 0:07:05 1:41:56

81 52 M1/2 GUERRENO Nicolas Club cyclo plogonnec 0:28:58 0:07:51 0:11:43 0:09:35 0:08:18 0:32:03 0:07:47 1:46:15



82 112 M1/2 MARTINEZ Fabrice 0:12:28 0:17:46 0:13:49 0:11:09 0:09:49 0:33:26 0:08:37 1:47:04

83 75 M1/2 SALVADOR Chemi btt valls 0:10:15 0:06:30 0:09:59 0:07:53 0:07:17 0:30:34 0:35:16 1:47:44

84 54 M1/2 ALEXANDRE Clément LA COMU 0:28:17 0:08:32 0:13:41 0:11:52 0:09:44 0:28:31 0:09:00 1:49:37

85 59 F PIEDERRIERE Magalie Dzumac 0:24:44 0:09:33 0:14:19 0:11:46 0:09:30 0:39:15 0:08:34 1:57:41

86 135 H DOS Santos Daniel 0:15:38 0:08:52 0:20:36 0:12:55 0:11:31 0:38:27 0:22:53 2:10:52

87 106 M1/2 LE ROUX Christophe 0:10:45 0:06:50 0:09:36 0:08:19 0:07:19 0:33:39 1:16:28

88 139 H MATHIEU MARC 0:11:58 0:08:48 0:09:53 0:08:04 0:31:19 0:08:05 1:18:07

89 24 M1/2 SANTOT Lilian Lourdes vtt 0:11:22 0:07:14 0:11:11 0:10:11 0:09:17 0:37:04 1:26:19

90 128 M3/4/5 MARTELLY Eric Calmont sport nature 0:13:11 0:08:12 0:12:36 0:10:40 0:10:08 0:36:18 1:31:05

91 97 M1/2 CAZAUX Olivier USC Anglet 0:16:23 0:12:02 0:11:35 0:10:50 0:34:59 0:16:55 1:42:44

92 116 H MARCOU Cedric Brassac vtt club 0:10:06 0:09:37 0:10:06 0:08:09 0:07:23 0:45:21

93 58 M1/2 ROLLES Erwan la rustine 0:11:54 0:07:38 0:10:57 0:08:58 0:07:57 0:47:24

94 35 J BOUTHINAUD Aurélien enduro plaisir 0:11:58 0:07:09 0:10:44 0:09:14 0:08:21 0:47:26

95 71 M1/2 BARAT Florent VELOOXYGENE 0:12:19 0:07:53 0:10:41 0:09:59 0:09:09 0:50:01

96 121 M1/2 SIMONIS benoit action vtt 82 0:16:04 0:07:10 0:10:23 0:08:41 0:07:52 0:50:10

97 31 CADET LEMONIER Robin enduro plaisir 0:11:50 0:07:47 0:12:50 0:11:14 0:09:29 0:53:10

98 111 M1/2 BONNET Pierre BIKIKOZ 0:13:58 0:08:57 0:12:05 0:10:08 0:09:50 0:54:58

99 29 M3/4/5 SIBEUD Nicolas team Poustler 0:15:53 0:09:40 0:12:53 0:11:03 0:08:59 0:58:28

100 92 M1/2 REDON David 0:15:17 0:10:03 0:13:16 0:11:09 0:10:44 1:00:29

101 140 M1/2 PALVADEAU Charles 0:25:26 0:09:52 0:13:59 0:11:20 0:10:16 1:10:53

102 72 M1/2 CHENUT Gwennael 0:18:48 0:11:09 0:18:48 0:13:39 0:11:59 1:14:23

103 102 M1/2 PINSOLLE Olivier 0:17:44 0:10:27 0:18:26 0:19:45 0:15:23 1:21:45

104 126 M3/4/5 FOURREL DE FRETTESHenry vtt duras loisirs 0:14:42 0:32:31 0:15:23 0:11:37 0:09:35 1:23:48

105 88 M3/4/5 HAZARD Philippe SINGLETRACKS 0:12:52 0:08:30 0:25:43 0:29:29 0:07:56 1:24:30

106 144 H MOLINIER Ludovic 0:08:01 0:13:26 0:10:26 0:08:51 0:40:44

107 113 M3/4/5 LAFITTE Laurent Vélo Club Farguais 0:10:36 0:09:19 0:33:31 0:06:18 0:59:44

108 49 M1/2 CERVER VINCENT TEAM ADN 0:17:14 0:21:12 0:56:14 0:46:04 2:20:44

109 38 CADET DUBOIS Gael vtt club les hauts cantons 0:12:34 0:47:50 0:38:46 0:49:06 2:28:16

110 10 H HAZARD Aymeric V2t 0:10:11 0:06:15 0:11:58 0:28:24

111 90 M1/2 GIRAUD Xavier 0:11:39 0:07:44 0:16:20 0:35:43

112 130 M1/2 PATORA Mathiew 0:13:00 0:09:14 0:13:51 0:36:05

113 127 M3/4/5 LAFAYE Frédéric 0:14:31 0:08:57 0:15:37 0:39:05

114 141 M1/2 MARTIN Thomas Les Biclous sauvages 0:25:10 0:09:25 0:15:24 0:49:59

115 93 M3/4/5 DELABAUDE Eric 0:16:11 0:10:14 0:28:07 0:54:32

116 94 M1/2 MANICOT Dimitri 0:27:29 0:13:38 0:22:11 1:03:18

117 27 M3/4/5 LABADIE Sebastien Lourdes vtt 0:10:29 0:07:17 0:17:46

118 123 J RIEU-PATEY Jason POWER-TEAM-JESSE 0:14:52 0:07:49 0:22:41

119 12 H ETOR Garate 0:11:32 0:11:24 0:22:56

120 30 M1/2 CARRERE Vincent team Poustler 0:16:48 0:10:31 0:27:19

121 108 M3/4/5 DINGREVILLE Didier BIKIKOZ 0:12:23 0:27:33 0:39:56

122 34 ENDUR-RIG MARTY BERNARD Julien enduro plaisir 0:12:17 0:12:17

123 42 M3/4/5 MALISSARD Frédéric 0:12:34 0:12:34

124 22 CADET DUHEN Nicolas ATAC/TEAM MONDOVELO 0:38:22 0:38:22





Place Dossard CAT NOM Prénom Team/club Spé1 Spé2 Spé3 Spé4 Spé5 Spé6 Spé7 Temps  Cumulé
1 61 CADET FRESQUET Axel Luchon louron cyclisme 0:19:58 0:06:24 0:09:41 0:09:30 0:07:36 0:21:34 0:05:34 1:20:17

2 31 CADET LEMONIER Robin enduro plaisir 0:11:50 0:07:47 0:12:50 0:11:14 0:09:29 0:53:10

3 38 CADET DUBOIS Gael vtt club les hauts cantons 0:12:34 0:47:50 0:38:46 0:49:06 2:28:16

4 22 CADET DUHEN Nicolas ATAC/TEAM MONDOVELO 0:38:22 0:38:22

ENDURO LUCHON 2013 - Cadet



Place Dossard CAT NOM Prénom Team/club Spé1 Spé2 Spé3 Spé4 Spé5 Spé6 Spé7 Temps  Cumulé
1 100 J COSTECALDE Pierre 0:09:42 0:05:45 0:09:11 0:07:27 0:06:30 0:18:24 0:05:06 1:02:05

2 39 J DEBURGGRAEVE Yohan 0:10:23 0:06:49 0:10:01 0:08:51 0:07:50 0:21:24 0:06:14 1:11:32

3 35 J BOUTHINAUD Aurélien enduro plaisir 0:11:58 0:07:09 0:10:44 0:09:14 0:08:21 0:47:26

4 123 J RIEU-PATEY Jason POWER-TEAM-JESSE 0:14:52 0:07:49 0:22:41

ENDURO LUCHON 2013 - Junior



Place Dossard CAT NOM Prénom Team/club Spé1 Spé2 Spé3 Spé4 Spé5 Spé6 Spé7 Temps  Cumulé
1 59 F PIEDERRIERE Magalie Dzumac 0:24:44 0:09:33 0:14:19 0:11:46 0:09:30 0:39:15 0:08:34 1:57:41

ENDURO LUCHON 2013 - Féminine



Place Dossard CAT NOM Prénom Team/club Spé1 Spé2 Spé3 Spé4 Spé5 Spé6 Spé7 Temps  Cumulé
1 1 H LORENZATO Kévin Orbéa méribel 0:08:53 0:05:10 0:08:25 0:06:51 0:06:09 0:18:01 0:04:55 0:58:24

2 8 H CAZAUBON Clément cyclik 31/nicolai 0:09:15 0:05:53 0:08:42 0:07:16 0:06:13 0:18:53 0:04:58 1:01:10

3 101 H BEAUDENOM Michel Velo Sport St Affricain 0:09:21 0:05:26 0:09:00 0:07:29 0:06:19 0:18:30 0:05:17 1:01:22

4 3 H DARNIS Francois 0:09:20 0:06:00 0:09:15 0:07:14 0:06:28 0:19:30 0:05:09 1:02:56

5 11 H MARKEL uriarte Orbéa méribel 0:09:41 0:06:03 0:08:56 0:07:10 0:06:23 0:19:20 0:05:24 1:02:57

6 5 H SINQUIN Raphael La rustine 0:10:13 0:06:04 0:09:04 0:07:24 0:06:30 0:18:59 0:05:27 1:03:41

7 142 H BERNAT Alexis 0:09:26 0:05:45 0:09:19 0:07:30 0:06:34 0:20:12 0:05:09 1:03:55

8 83 H RAMPON Tony BMX Club Carquefou 0:11:11 0:05:52 0:09:07 0:07:13 0:06:17 0:18:56 0:05:25 1:04:01

9 7 H LACASTE Cédric Accous vtt 0:14:33 0:05:47 0:09:06 0:07:12 0:06:24 0:19:45 0:05:16 1:08:03

10 80 H GAGNEUR DENIS 0:11:14 0:06:21 0:09:48 0:07:39 0:07:01 0:20:10 0:06:14 1:08:27

11 119 H DE CARVALHO Quentin Béarn Vtt gave et coteaux 0:10:07 0:06:48 0:09:56 0:08:25 0:07:43 0:20:56 0:05:27 1:09:22

12 69 H LEGUT Loic 0:10:39 0:06:21 0:09:32 0:08:10 0:07:16 0:21:55 0:06:19 1:10:12

13 44 H LEROUX SIMON 0:10:24 0:06:41 0:09:30 0:08:41 0:07:08 0:21:28 0:06:33 1:10:25

14 51 H ORDRONNO Nicolas kyt vtt 0:10:04 0:06:50 0:10:30 0:09:06 0:08:08 0:24:36 0:06:12 1:15:26

15 28 H DUCOS Dimitri team Poustler 0:10:39 0:06:32 0:10:05 0:07:32 0:07:45 0:27:01 0:06:10 1:15:44

16 132 H SAVOIGNAC Sylavin 0:10:15 0:07:30 0:10:16 0:09:21 0:08:41 0:21:57 0:08:31 1:16:31

17 143 H REGOURD Thomas 0:21:55 0:06:05 0:09:07 0:07:43 0:06:27 0:20:37 0:05:24 1:17:18

18 70 H Lefebvre Philippe 0:11:31 0:07:35 0:12:01 0:09:30 0:08:06 0:22:48 0:06:58 1:18:29

19 120 H ROSSETTI Sylavain Vélo club Montois 0:15:33 0:06:40 0:10:26 0:08:48 0:07:53 0:22:54 0:06:30 1:18:44

20 82 H FERDINAND ROBIN 0:11:17 0:07:17 0:10:53 0:09:20 0:08:23 0:26:01 0:06:16 1:19:27

21 118 H VANHENNICK Florent rayon strenquelois 0:11:46 0:07:17 0:10:52 0:09:03 0:09:00 0:24:52 0:07:28 1:20:18

22 55 H LEGALL Maxime vcs betton 0:23:40 0:06:47 0:10:00 0:07:56 0:06:54 0:21:09 0:05:38 1:22:04

23 81 H FERDIAND Arnaud 0:12:01 0:07:33 0:10:48 0:09:19 0:10:21 0:25:57 0:06:31 1:22:30

24 84 H CALVEZ Mathiew rotomoto 0:14:12 0:07:24 0:12:03 0:09:11 0:08:41 0:25:50 0:07:16 1:24:37

25 85 H BEGUIN LOIC 0:13:21 0:07:56 0:11:33 0:09:26 0:08:29 0:29:05 0:08:28 1:28:18

26 135 H DOS Santos Daniel 0:15:38 0:08:52 0:20:36 0:12:55 0:11:31 0:38:27 0:22:53 2:10:52

27 139 H MATHIEU MARC 0:11:58 0:08:48 0:09:53 0:08:04 0:31:19 0:08:05 1:18:07

28 116 H MARCOU Cedric Brassac vtt club 0:10:06 0:09:37 0:10:06 0:08:09 0:07:23 0:45:21

29 144 H MOLINIER Ludovic 0:08:01 0:13:26 0:10:26 0:08:51 0:40:44

30 10 H HAZARD Aymeric V2t 0:10:11 0:06:15 0:11:58 0:28:24

31 12 H ETOR Garate 0:11:32 0:11:24 0:22:56

ENDURO LUCHON 2013 - Hommes



Place Dossard CAT NOM Prénom Team/club Spé1 Spé2 Spé3 Spé4 Spé5 Spé6 Spé7 Temps  Cumulé
1 2 M1/2 DURAND REMY Culture vélo blagnac 0:08:24 0:05:56 0:08:58 0:07:04 0:06:24 0:17:58 0:04:55 0:59:39

2 41 M1/2 LAVAL Bruno 0:08:58 0:05:43 0:08:42 0:07:57 0:06:25 0:18:56 0:05:48 1:02:29

3 6 M1/2 GUEHENNEC Sébastien La rustine 0:09:15 0:06:05 0:09:38 0:07:40 0:06:14 0:18:37 0:05:42 1:03:11

4 15 M1/2 BERNAD Rudy Luchon louron cyclisme 0:09:28 0:05:28 0:09:12 0:08:05 0:07:05 0:20:27 0:05:27 1:05:12

5 13 M1/2 LORENZATO JARNO 0:09:38 0:06:09 0:09:07 0:07:40 0:06:49 0:21:27 0:05:25 1:06:15

6 95 M1/2 RENSING Merlin 0:10:27 0:06:35 0:10:12 0:08:28 0:07:36 0:20:27 0:05:55 1:09:40

7 36 M1/2 GRIMAULT Jean luc enduro plaisir 0:10:39 0:06:17 0:10:28 0:08:04 0:07:11 0:21:46 0:05:52 1:10:17

8 20 M1/2 LEFEVRE Thomas riders incorporated 0:10:09 0:07:20 0:10:32 0:08:29 0:07:02 0:23:43 0:05:39 1:12:54

9 16 M1/2 TERRONES Fabrice 0:09:48 0:06:20 0:14:18 0:08:11 0:07:34 0:20:51 0:06:00 1:13:02

10 26 M1/2 BIRADES Nicolas Lourdes vtt 0:10:36 0:06:51 0:10:04 0:08:13 0:07:30 0:23:28 0:06:39 1:13:21

11 67 M1/2 BOULANGER Joanny 0:11:10 0:07:32 0:11:03 0:08:42 0:07:29 0:22:18 0:06:11 1:14:25

12 19 M1/2 LEFEVRE Vincent riders incorporated 0:11:56 0:07:28 0:10:30 0:08:59 0:07:38 0:22:15 0:06:13 1:14:59

13 117 M1/2 OINVILLE Olivier VTT de la CERE 0:10:53 0:07:07 0:10:46 0:08:48 0:08:48 0:24:52 0:06:40 1:17:54

14 145 M1/2 BLAISE Gregory 0:12:25 0:07:09 0:11:09 0:09:06 0:07:45 0:23:47 0:06:52 1:18:13

15 33 M1/2 LE ROY Frederic enduro plaisir 0:11:09 0:07:30 0:11:10 0:09:10 0:08:00 0:25:08 0:06:23 1:18:30

16 60 M1/2 PARIN Stephane Saint Goueno VTT 0:19:19 0:07:05 0:10:25 0:08:20 0:07:20 0:20:15 0:05:56 1:18:40

17 147 M1/2 GAUTIER Julien 0:11:54 0:07:33 0:11:15 0:08:56 0:08:11 0:24:57 0:06:53 1:19:39

18 25 M1/2 MARCASSUS Frederic Lourdes vtt 0:11:07 0:08:00 0:11:13 0:08:47 0:08:27 0:25:12 0:07:06 1:19:52

19 104 M1/2 OLYMPIE Christophe PumpRider64 0:24:19 0:06:37 0:09:35 0:07:55 0:06:58 0:20:55 0:05:46 1:22:05

20 47 M1/2 POGUT Manuel TEAM ADN 0:25:20 0:06:25 0:09:43 0:07:56 0:06:44 0:20:59 0:05:39 1:22:46

21 63 M1/2 TAIX Sébastien Luchon louron cyclisme 0:21:44 0:06:57 0:10:24 0:08:38 0:07:36 0:22:28 0:05:56 1:23:43

22 89 M1/2 LE BIGOT Olivier SINGLETRACKS 0:13:26 0:07:11 0:11:37 0:09:42 0:08:40 0:27:46 0:07:06 1:25:28

23 87 M1/2 DUARTE David TAUFFLARD TEAM 0:12:11 0:07:46 0:12:06 0:09:28 0:08:53 0:28:02 0:07:20 1:25:46

24 50 M1/2 LAUT JEROME TEAM ADN 0:12:20 0:07:39 0:10:52 0:09:42 0:08:33 0:29:54 0:07:29 1:26:29

25 66 M1/2 GOETHALS Jeffry TEAM NARVIFLEX-NOMADESk 0:21:11 0:07:19 0:11:09 0:08:06 0:07:12 0:26:06 0:06:14 1:27:17

26 53 M1/2 DENIS Florian 0:25:59 0:07:01 0:10:24 0:08:28 0:07:36 0:22:05 0:07:38 1:29:11

27 23 M1/2 DUCLOS Guillaume Lourdes vtt 0:32:13 0:06:55 0:09:55 0:07:48 0:06:56 0:20:09 0:06:05 1:30:01

28 133 M1/2 DARRIEUMERLOU Aurélien 0:13:04 0:08:58 0:13:12 0:10:51 0:08:45 0:27:51 0:08:16 1:30:57

29 64 M1/2 OFFREDI Yannick Luchon louron cyclisme 0:20:46 0:07:16 0:12:13 0:09:32 0:08:36 0:26:45 0:07:43 1:32:51

30 103 M1/2 LANG Sebastien 0:23:12 0:07:26 0:10:17 0:16:35 0:09:36 0:27:45 0:07:05 1:41:56

31 52 M1/2 GUERRENO Nicolas Club cyclo plogonnec 0:28:58 0:07:51 0:11:43 0:09:35 0:08:18 0:32:03 0:07:47 1:46:15

32 112 M1/2 MARTINEZ Fabrice 0:12:28 0:17:46 0:13:49 0:11:09 0:09:49 0:33:26 0:08:37 1:47:04

33 75 M1/2 SALVADOR Chemi btt valls 0:10:15 0:06:30 0:09:59 0:07:53 0:07:17 0:30:34 0:35:16 1:47:44

34 54 M1/2 ALEXANDRE Clément LA COMU 0:28:17 0:08:32 0:13:41 0:11:52 0:09:44 0:28:31 0:09:00 1:49:37

35 106 M1/2 LE ROUX Christophe 0:10:45 0:06:50 0:09:36 0:08:19 0:07:19 0:33:39 1:16:28

36 24 M1/2 SANTOT Lilian Lourdes vtt 0:11:22 0:07:14 0:11:11 0:10:11 0:09:17 0:37:04 1:26:19

37 97 M1/2 CAZAUX Olivier USC Anglet 0:16:23 0:12:02 0:11:35 0:10:50 0:34:59 0:16:55 1:42:44

38 58 M1/2 ROLLES Erwan la rustine 0:11:54 0:07:38 0:10:57 0:08:58 0:07:57 0:47:24
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39 71 M1/2 BARAT Florent VELOOXYGENE 0:12:19 0:07:53 0:10:41 0:09:59 0:09:09 0:50:01

40 121 M1/2 SIMONIS benoit action vtt 82 0:16:04 0:07:10 0:10:23 0:08:41 0:07:52 0:50:10

41 111 M1/2 BONNET Pierre BIKIKOZ 0:13:58 0:08:57 0:12:05 0:10:08 0:09:50 0:54:58

42 92 M1/2 REDON David 0:15:17 0:10:03 0:13:16 0:11:09 0:10:44 1:00:29

43 140 M1/2 PALVADEAU Charles 0:25:26 0:09:52 0:13:59 0:11:20 0:10:16 1:10:53

44 72 M1/2 CHENUT Gwennael 0:18:48 0:11:09 0:18:48 0:13:39 0:11:59 1:14:23

45 102 M1/2 PINSOLLE Olivier 0:17:44 0:10:27 0:18:26 0:19:45 0:15:23 1:21:45

46 49 M1/2 CERVER VINCENT TEAM ADN 0:17:14 0:21:12 0:56:14 0:46:04 2:20:44

47 90 M1/2 GIRAUD Xavier 0:11:39 0:07:44 0:16:20 0:35:43

48 130 M1/2 PATORA Mathiew 0:13:00 0:09:14 0:13:51 0:36:05

49 141 M1/2 MARTIN Thomas Les Biclous sauvages 0:25:10 0:09:25 0:15:24 0:49:59

50 94 M1/2 MANICOT Dimitri 0:27:29 0:13:38 0:22:11 1:03:18

51 30 M1/2 CARRERE Vincent team Poustler 0:16:48 0:10:31 0:27:19



Place Dossard CAT NOM Prénom Team/club Spé1 Spé2 Spé3 Spé4 Spé5 Spé6 Spé7 Temps  Cumulé
1 9 M3/4/5 WEIDNER Mathiew cyclik 31/nicolai 0:08:54 0:06:00 0:08:58 0:07:07 0:06:10 0:18:26 0:05:04 1:00:39

2 40 M3/4/5 GAUCHERON Jerome 0:09:13 0:06:11 0:09:33 0:07:30 0:07:02 0:19:39 0:05:40 1:04:48

3 110 M3/4/5 RIZZARELLI Alexandre BIKIKOZ 0:09:26 0:06:18 0:09:09 0:07:35 0:06:49 0:19:57 0:05:42 1:04:56

4 32 M3/4/5 LEGENDRE Patrick enduro plaisir 0:12:07 0:06:37 0:09:45 0:08:20 0:07:34 0:20:58 0:05:58 1:11:19

5 107 M3/4/5 MARQUETON Pascal 0:10:18 0:06:36 0:09:38 0:13:29 0:07:16 0:22:17 0:05:57 1:15:31

6 122 M3/4/5 ROUZADE Vincent CASHBIKE 0:14:50 0:06:42 0:09:51 0:08:37 0:07:23 0:22:44 0:05:49 1:15:56

7 114 M3/4/5 RIMBERT Julien Vélo Club Farguais 0:11:52 0:06:44 0:10:28 0:08:34 0:07:32 0:24:53 0:07:09 1:17:12

8 4 M3/4/5 FERRI Sebastien 0:13:29 0:06:57 0:10:55 0:08:54 0:07:36 0:24:56 0:06:42 1:19:29

9 45 M3/4/5 DOUHIAC JEROME TEAM ADN 0:11:27 0:07:25 0:10:54 0:09:47 0:08:21 0:23:29 0:08:19 1:19:42

10 109 M3/4/5 MARTINEZ Bruno BIKIKOZ 0:10:57 0:07:21 0:12:52 0:09:28 0:08:26 0:23:52 0:06:50 1:19:46

11 115 M3/4/5 TAY Jean-louis 0:10:44 0:07:19 0:12:38 0:10:22 0:08:12 0:24:43 0:07:41 1:21:39

12 62 M3/4/5 GASPARINI Thierry Luchon louron cyclisme 0:11:52 0:08:23 0:11:48 0:08:59 0:08:32 0:27:00 0:07:40 1:24:14

13 46 M3/4/5 CASTELLA Frédéric TEAM ADN 0:25:39 0:06:44 0:10:13 0:07:56 0:07:03 0:22:26 0:05:51 1:25:52

14 137 M3/4/5 ROBINEAU Olivier 0:13:27 0:09:07 0:11:40 0:10:29 0:08:49 0:28:18 0:08:20 1:30:10

15 86 M3/4/5 PANTEIX Cyril Taufflard team Pageas 0:13:16 0:07:57 0:12:40 0:10:56 0:08:51 0:31:22 0:07:09 1:32:11

16 65 M3/4/5 DAROCA Jean-Christophe Luchon louron cyclisme 0:20:58 0:07:48 0:12:15 0:10:12 0:08:21 0:27:57 0:07:06 1:34:37

17 56 M3/4/5 ERNOUX Emmanuel St Gouéno VTT 0:13:54 0:09:38 0:14:58 0:10:57 0:09:52 0:29:25 0:08:06 1:36:50

18 74 M3/4/5 MATEUS Jordi btt valls 0:10:32 0:07:39 0:10:38 0:08:41 0:07:19 0:22:58 0:29:27 1:37:14

19 128 M3/4/5 MARTELLY Eric Calmont sport nature 0:13:11 0:08:12 0:12:36 0:10:40 0:10:08 0:36:18 1:31:05

20 29 M3/4/5 SIBEUD Nicolas team Poustler 0:15:53 0:09:40 0:12:53 0:11:03 0:08:59 0:58:28

21 126 M3/4/5 FOURREL DE FRETTESHenry vtt duras loisirs 0:14:42 0:32:31 0:15:23 0:11:37 0:09:35 1:23:48

22 88 M3/4/5 HAZARD Philippe SINGLETRACKS 0:12:52 0:08:30 0:25:43 0:29:29 0:07:56 1:24:30

23 113 M3/4/5 LAFITTE Laurent Vélo Club Farguais 0:10:36 0:09:19 0:33:31 0:06:18 0:59:44

24 127 M3/4/5 LAFAYE Frédéric 0:14:31 0:08:57 0:15:37 0:39:05

25 93 M3/4/5 DELABAUDE Eric 0:16:11 0:10:14 0:28:07 0:54:32

26 27 M3/4/5 LABADIE Sebastien Lourdes vtt 0:10:29 0:07:17 0:17:46

27 108 M3/4/5 DINGREVILLE Didier BIKIKOZ 0:12:23 0:27:33 0:39:56

28 42 M3/4/5 MALISSARD Frédéric 0:12:34 0:12:34
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Place Dossard CAT NOM Prénom Team/club Spé1 Spé2 Spé3 Spé4 Spé5 Spé6 Spé7 Temps  Cumulé
1 37 ENDUR-RIG GAILLAC Stephane Vélo club Rodez 0:10:08 0:06:38 0:09:58 0:08:04 0:07:14 0:21:31 0:06:29 1:10:02

2 43 ENDUR-RIG BICHERON Christophe 0:10:31 0:06:28 0:10:27 0:10:41 0:07:07 0:22:19 0:07:43 1:15:16

3 68 ENDUR-RIG SANZ Raphael 0:11:00 0:07:05 0:10:43 0:08:56 0:08:12 0:23:34 0:06:22 1:15:52

4 146 ENDUR-RIG COUSER Patrick ac bagneres de bigorre 0:10:26 0:06:47 0:09:58 0:08:27 0:07:21 0:23:39 0:12:45 1:19:23

5 34 ENDUR-RIG MARTY BERNARD Julien enduro plaisir 0:12:17 0:12:17

ENDURO LUCHON 2013 - ENDUR-RIGIDE


